

Title Appeal **38 of 2019**

CNR-WBBB01-004087-2019

JO-WB00702

Order No 19, dated

17.11.2023

This day is fixed for hearing of appeal.

In view of resolution dated 17.11.2023 passed by the Suri Bar due to demise of Madhu Sudan Roy, Ld. Advocate both parties are absent without taking any steps and as such case is adjourned.

Fix 12.02.2024 for hearing of appeal.

Dictated & corrected

Additional District Judge
1st court , Suri, Birbhum.

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum