

Title Appeal **38 of 2019**
CNR-WBBB01-004087-2019
JO-WB00837

Order No 24 & dated 07.01.2025

This day is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Advocate of both parties are present.

Appellant files two petitions, one under order 6 rule 17 of C.P.C. and other under order 41 rule 27 of C.P.C.. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 28.02.2025 for hearing of petition under order 6 rule 17 of C.P.C. and under order 41 rule 27 of C.P.C. Objection if any in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.